1	
2	
3	

(ITEM) From the Director, Department of Child Support Services, requesting an additional 90-day extension of the Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification for Mr. David Sabel, allowing him to continue to serve in the position of Child Support Supervisor until January 25, 2016, by recommending adoption of the following:

WHEREAS, Chapter 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors: and

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Department of Child Support Services (DCSS) is requesting extension of David Sabel's TAHC to the position of Child Support Supervisor for an additional 90 days; and

WHEREAS, the DCSS is in need of David Sabel's continued assignment in the open position of Child Support Supervisor, which will be moved forward in the recruitment process as soon as possible; and

WHEREAS, the Child Support Supervisor position is responsible for daily oversight of this unit within the DCSS and the staff who support it, and supervision and training of staff to ensure compliance with Federal regulations and State statutes; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of this position are critical to the day to day operation of the DCSS; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, Personnel, and Audit, at its meeting of December 10, 2015, recommended adoption of the Director's request (vote 6-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the extension of David Sabel's Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification to the position of Child Support Supervisor for an additional 90 days.

39 jmj

40 12/10/15 41 S:\Committees\2015\Dec\FPA\Resolutions\15-723.docx